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Table
Colour Code

RISE IN 2016
RISE IN 2015
RISE IN 2014
RISE IN 2013
RISE IN 2012
RISE IN 2011
RISE IN 2010
RISE IN 2009
RISE IN 2008
RISE IN 2007
RISE IN 2006
RISE IN 2005
FARE REDUCED

         
    

 
   

   
  

    
      

   

  
  

 

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
         

  
 

  
    

  
  

   
  

 
   

  

  
  

   
   

  
   

 

      

   
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 
   

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 
   

  

Pos. COUNCIL Pos. COUNCIL
)

D HARBOROUGH
) N

CARRICK E 
L D

LONDON M 
DARTFORD D

E A
ET M

SSEX ER
E H

Y M
E S

GUILDFORD LINCOLN
SE P

VE N
S

N R
HART D

G Y
E L

ER N
H -SEA

S E
H S

D N

E E
H EY

EY D

ARIFF 1 :TTA 2 Miles ARIFF 1 :TTA
1 TRPORI(ANOTUL £9.20 74 NEADFOESTROF
2 ROFTWAAT £8.40 75
3 WORHTEAAT(HNODNOL £7.60 76 AIHTOLDMI
4 £7.30 77 TUB&LYLGRA
5 ELEW&M EPSO £7.20 78 ROFSHA
6 £7.20 79 AHGNMIRIB
7 £7.00 80 OOWTENRB
8 SMERTERH £7.00 81 UFOYTIC,LOSTIRB
9 NENK )enoZt s(EaerihtsliWwoN £7.00 82 AHENTELHC
10 SUDMI £7.00 83 ESTHCIHC
11 RISHTLIWHTRON £7.00 84 CIWTNAN&E EWRC
12 RUSBILSA £7.00 85 ASHROH
13 RISHTLIWESTW £7.00 86 EEDL
14 £6.90 87
15 ROHE TIHWFOE LAVVA £6.90 88 IDMEN
16 OH&NOTHGIRB £6.80 89 OMPTAHTRON
17 CARADON £6.80 90 TERHHTRON
18 ERESTHCLOC £6.80 91 EYMEDNNUR
19 AIHTOLSTEA £6.80 92 OEMOGSED
20 £6.80 93 ELIFEFSH
21 NIDEAR £6.80 94 AAYEPWWASH
22 RISHKERBESTW £6.80 95 LUHILSO
23 IRERK £6.75 96 OMPTAHTUSO
24 TROWEDB&NOTEAATNUN £6.75 97 N-ODENHTUSO
25 KAOSEVEN £6.74 98 NROHTSPELLT
26 GEILSTEA £6.70 99 NABLAST
27 NALTRPO&HTUEYMOW £6.70 100 VOAAVNODROFTAATRST
28 ADUR £6.60 101 ENEADNOTNUATTA
29 NEAD&E KOSTGNSIAB £6.60 102 GDIRBNGEIT
30 TUEMONRUOB £6.60 103 LVERAAVWWA
31 LWAAWRC £6 60 104 ROXFOESTW

         
    

 
   

   
  

    
      

   

  
  

 

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
         

  
 

  
    

  
  

   
  

 
   

  

  
  

   
   

  
   

 

      

   
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 
   

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 
   

  

2 Miles Pos. COUNCIL 
SEY

£6.27 S
£6.22 R
£6.20 L
£6.20
£6.20 N
£6.20 L
£6.20 VE 
£6.20 N
£6.20
£6.20 E
£6.20 W
£6.20 ER
£6.20 ANT
£6.20 ER
£6.20 E
£6.20 WICKS

£6.20 Y
£6.20 E 
£6.20 E
£6.20 T
£6.20 H
£6.20 D
£6.20
£6.20 S
£6.20 E 

E
£6.20
£6.20 N
£6 20 T

ARIFF 1 :TTA 2 Miles
£6.27 147 DNILSTEA £5.90

148 GNISTAH £5.90
149 OMOSHUR £5.90
150 LSALAWWA £5.90
151 YRUESBKEWT £5.85
152 ODLSIAB £5.80
153 OPOKCALB £5.80
154 ORMSGORB £5.80
155 ANNMAKCALC £5.80
156 STERHSTEA £5.80
157 DYLF £5.80
158 OSGALG £5.80
159 ESTCUOLG £5.80
160 VVAHAAV £5.80
161 ESTCEIL £5.80
162 YNTNPOUE LSTACEWN £5.80
163 ARNORTH WWA £5.80

£6.20 164 DEASTNAB&E TAATGEIR £5.80
165 BSEL £5.80
166 RISHYRAAYHTUSO £5.80
167 LBBIRHTUSO £5.80
168 RPOKCOST £5.80
169 TROMWATTA £5.80
170 ROESFLTTU £5.80
171 SETMERSOESTW £5.80
172 ERDROBSHITTOSC £5.75
173 MBOYCW £5.75

£6.20 174 DIRBLIKSTEA £5.70
175 ENRUOBSTEA £5.70
176 MAFOE SLI £5.70
177 HGIWFOE SLI £5 70

         
    

 
   

   
  

    
      

   

  
  

 

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
         

  
 

  
    

  
  

   
  

 
   

  

  
  

   
   

  
   

 

      

   
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 
   

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 
   

  

EY D
ER

SEY E 
Y

E EST

EY CHARNWOOD  
EN S

N E 
D

E EE 
EY

SET
MEL

TE ER
VER

SET
Y FIFE

M H
SEY H

HARLOW
S ON

WICH ES

K ROCHFORD
ER H

31 LWAAWRC £6.60 104 ROXFOESTW
32 EXET £6.60 105 ERESTHCNIW
33 ERJ £6.60 106 RISHDROFEDBLARTENC
34 AAYWWAMED £6.60 107 EGDIRMBEL
35 LOPO £6.60 108 ROFEWN
36 SLELWE GDIRBNUT £6.60 109 NODNISW
37 VENAAVWWA £6.60 011
38 DLEAW £6.60 111 DNASLIDNALETSH
39 EVODHTRON £6.55 211 RISHEENDERBA
40 ROMSFELHC £6.50 311 ESTROFLELNKCARB
41 NOSTDIMA £6.50 411 RTNIARB
42 LLAVVAE LMO £6.50 511 YRUBERTNAC
43 MERSOHTUSO £6.50 611 ERISHENHTRMARAC
44 ROESTR £6.45 711 TNIPOE LSTAC
45 HARROGAAT £6.43 811 ESTHC
46 ARUN  £6.40 911 OD
47 MERSOE..N&HTAATB £6.40 120 E RIMPSHAHSTEA
48 TICE GDIRMBAC £6.40 121
49 AVESHAAVRG £6.40 122 TUMORAYYATEARG
50 NERUG £6.40 123 CIPSWI
51 £6.40 124 GNIERTETK
52 LLIHNVERLLVMA £6.40 125 LUT
53 NOR £6.40

D
126 EYNKNOTLMI

SET54 ROXFO £6.40 127 RODHTRON
55 ECBRPU £6.40 128
56 HTOR £6.40 129 GUOROBRASC

         
    

 
   

   
  

    
      

   

  
  

 

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
         

  
 

  
    

  
  

   
  

 
   

  

  
  

   
   

  
   

 

      

   
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 
   

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 
   

  

£6.20 T
ER

£6.13

£6.10 SET

£6.05 E
£6.05
£6.00 ER

E
£6.00

N
D

E 
£6.00 E
£6.00 H

H
£6.00 T
£6.00
£6.00 T

EVEN
£6.00 ER
£6.00

EY
£6.00
£6.00 E
£6.00 E

L
£6.00 M
£6.00 L
£6.00 E
£6.00 N

N
£6.00
£5.95
£5.95 CARDIFF

EE
L

£5 50

177 HGIWFOE SLI £5.70
£6.20 178 ESTHCNMA £5.70

179 NEVODDMI £5.70
£6.10 180 ERISHHTUMONMO £5.70

181 MERSOHTRON £5.70
£6.10 182 HTUYMOPLLY £5.70

183 LAYEDR £5.70
184 DELIFTAATHYNWELW £5.70
185 ESTCROW £5.70

£6.00 186 SLILRAC £5.65
187 NAGRMOALGFOE LAVVA £5.65

£6.00 188 OSTOB £5.60
£6.00 189 NALKECRB £5.60
£6.00 190 NRUOXBORB £5.60

191 LADERDLAC £5.60
192 GRUBNIED £5.60

£6.00 193 TEAATHESTROF £5.60
194 RSPOOG £5.60
195 HTROSWOB&EYLKCNIH £5.60
196 RPOEWN £5.60

£6.00 197 ESTKHTRON £5.60
198 ESTCEILESTWHTRON £5.60

£6.00
199 NOTTINGHAM £5.60
200 NKRO £5.60
201 AUHTUSMOTRPO £5.60
202 RISHEWRFENR £5.60
203 FFILCSHUR £5.60

£6.00 204 ELWDNSA £5.60
205 AHGNIKCUBHTUSO £5.60
206 ASTTAAOCKLOFFSU £5.60
207 DMESIATTA £5.60
208 AIHTOLESTW £5.60

£6.00 209 OMPTAHVERLLVOW £5.60
210 MAEXHRW £5.60

121 E YRW £5.60
212 £5.59

£5.92 213 DNUD £5.58
214 ELWERHC £5.56
215 EENDERBA5 90

5.92

         
    

 
   

   
  

    
      

   

  
  

 

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
         

  
 

  
    

  
  

   
  

 
   

  

  
  

   
   

  
   

 

      

   
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 
   

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 
   

  

E H

D EY
S

H THURROCK
WOKING K
WOKINGHAM

Y WORTHING
D ON

Y G
DACORUM

N
ES H

H
E

G L
K SET

57 GDIRMBACHTUSO £6.40 130 GUOSL
58 ERESTCUOLGHTUSO £6.40 131 E GAEVENST
59 NAELKALHTUSO £6.40 132 LLAVVAESTT
60 DUORST £6.40 133 VERIREE RHT
61 TEAATHEYRRSU £6.40 134
62 £6.40 135 CIWRWA
63 £6.40 136 SETRODESTW
64 AAYBRTO £6.39 137
65 ROEFERHFOYTNUOC £6.30 138 DARLINGT
66 RTVENOC £6.30 139 NIRDENT
67 £6.30 140 KPEAHGIH
68 EVODSTEA £6.30 141 GDIRRTO
69 EWL £6.30 142 GERBAB
70 TIWPEN £6.30 143 HCSTIRHC
71 LASW £6.30 144 EYLDUD
72 NILLMA&E GDIRBNOT £6.30 145 ICNUOCYTNUOCM AHRUD
73 RYO £6.30 146 RODSTEA

E

U

         
    

 
   

   
  

    
      

   

  
  

 

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
         

  
 

  
    

  
  

   
  

 
   

  

  
  

   
   

  
   

 

      

   
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 
   

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 
   

  

S 
E 

£5.90 SE
£5.90 PET

215 EENDERBA
216 UGNA

£5.90 217 WOXTORB
218 AHCKCONNAC
219 RMOE LSTAC

£5.90
5.90

         
    

 
   

   
  

    
      

   

  
  

 

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
         

  
 

  
    

  
  

   
  

 
   

  

  
  

   
   

  
   

 

      

   
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 
   

  
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
 

 
   

  

£5.50
£5.50
£5.50

E
H

£5.50
T £5.50

      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

Pos. COUNCIL Pos.
Y

E G
E N

WIRRAL

EST
SH

N
ALNWICK  

ER
Y

OLDHAM EY
E D

MS D
D Y
E EES
K

ARIFF 1 :TTA 2 Miles
220 AAYWWAOLLAG&ES IRMFUD £5.50 293 S FFASTTA
221 RISHYRAAYSTEA £5.50 294 NILRIST
222 RIESHGDIRMBACSTEA £5.50 295 OTGNIRRWA
223 ENED £5.50 296
224 ERISHDROFFASTTASTEA £5.50 297 NMOYS YN
225 ROFGNEPPI £5.50 298 LGNOC
226 AEWWAER £5.50 299 ESHTAATG
227 DEDYNWG £5.50 300 ERIOFFASTTAHTUSO
228 OETLMBAH £5.50 301 WIGAN
229 ERISHNODGNITNUH £5.50 302
230 STACNAL £5.50 303 DNALLOHHTUSO
231 AAYRMO £5.50 304 SEANASWWA
232 £5.50 305 LLAVVAHYTLLYB
233 RIPSHORSH £5.50 306 ELIFERESTHC
234 AHHTUSO £5.50 307 NAPELOC
235 ROFFASTTA £5.50 308 RTVENAAVD
236 LAEDYNT £5.50 309 LKRIK
237 ECSBNAWWA £5.50 310 TOBLATTATRPOHTEAATN

LRO A S
ARIFF 1 :

MO
COUNC

RDSH
E

ET

      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5 10

2 Miles      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

£5.10
£5.10

£5.05

£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00
£5.00

£5.10
£5.10

£5.05
£5.05

£5.00

      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

E
ESS 

£5.40
S £5.40

N ET

ER
N

£5.40 EY
K

D

£5.40
E

E 

D
N

TRAFFORD E
D

N E
E 

£5.35

238 GNILEDG £5.50 131 RIYSHBERDSTEAHTRON
239 NRUFNIWORRAB £5.44 312 HGUOROBERPET
240 WAAWLSSETAB 313 )elsdylE(cRISHKRANALHTUSO
241 DNMUEDSTYRUB 314 STNAHTRONHTUSO
242 ERTLIHC £5.40 315 NAHT
243 YBERD £5.40 316 SEYDNILESTW
244 STACNOD £5.40 317 AUTENRTNOE KOST
245 OTRAMBUD £5.40 318 DENGDIRB
246 MAEHRAFFA 319 LROHC
247 LOFRON.W&NYNLLYS GNIK £5.40 320 ERISHTNILF
248 ELIESFLCCMA £5.40 321 LLU-HNPO-UNOSTGNIK
249 KLOFFSUDMI £5.40 322 ELADSSENOR
250 DOOWERRWSH&KRAEWWAN 323 NIEKRW&DROFELT
251 RISHNLOCNILHTRON £5.40 324 HGUOROBGNILELW
252 ERIESHKORPEMB £5.40 325 HCTIDEDR
253 SS ORNIK&HTPER £5.40 326 E LADERLLA
254 RISHDNMOHCIR £5.40 327 DELIFSHA
255 RUGBY £5.40 328 YLLYLIPHERAC
256 NALERDNSU £5.40 329 ESLADE RIYSHBERD
257 EGDIRDNTA £5.40 330 OTLLTMIAH
258 £5.40 331 YDLLYCVERNI
259 EAHENDIMA&RSODNIW £5.40 332 DELISFNMA
260 VOAAVHYCW £5.40 333 RISHYRAAYHTRON
261 BRADFORD  £5.36 334 RISHKRANALHTRON
262 DLOSWTOC 335 ROCHDALE

      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

£5.00

£5.00

£4.90

£4.80
£4.80

£4.80
£4.80

£4.80

£4.70

£4.70
£4.70

£4.60
£4.60

£4.50

£4.40

£4.30

£3.50

£5.00
£5.00
£5.00

£5.00
£4.95
£4.90

£4.90
£4.90
£4.90
£4.90
£4.90
£4.88
£4.85
£4.80
£4.80
£4.80

£4.80

£4.80

£4.80
£4.80
£4.70

£4.70

£4.70
£4.70
£4.70

£4.60
£4.60
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50

£4.50
£4.40

£4.40
£4.30
£4.30

£4.20

10
20

      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

E M
£5.30

EW
D 340 EED
D

N S
£5.30 K

NORTH NORFOLK £5.30
£5.30

D
VER

EST CORBY
D

EY

K S
CONWY

G N

ON
L

E H

263 RISHNOTRABNUDSTEA £5.34 336 AHERHTOR
264 BLABY 337 ENLGERHTUR
265 VENAAVRC £5.30 5.3 ENAFFAROT
266 RFENRSTEA £5.30 339 EYSLNRAB
267 NALENF £5.30 WTNOKCIWERB
268 ELIFHCIL £5.30 341 BLACKBURN  
269 OTMEL £5.30 342 TNAHTRONSTEA
270 ERISHNLOCNILSTEAHTRON 343 RIKLFA
271 344 HIGHLANDS
272 EYLLAVVAE LBBIR 345 NRUBDYNH
273 ROFLSA £5.30 346 ERISHACNALESTW
274 LAYYAORE LAVVA £5.30 347 SOLOB
275 ROFE YRW £5.30 348
276 ROFEDB £5.26 349 NOTSEF
277 ON  TBOL £5.25 350 DELIEFKAW
278 YBUR £5.24 351 EYLNRUB
279 LLAVVAERMBA £5.20

N
352 LIFYDTYRHTMER

280 OIGIEDERC £5.20 353 DNAEVELLC&RACEDR
281 NAEBYDLLYC £5.20 354 ENELH.ST
282 £5.20 355 EESTNONOTKCOST
283 ERISHHGIBEND £5.20 356 EYSLWONK
284 NIDIRSTEA £5.20 357 OSTGIW&YBDAO
285 TRPOE ESMERLEL £5.20 358 ELDPEN
286 THAL £5.20 359 E LAVVAYRUESBYLAAY
287 OPOVERIL £5.20 360 TENWGUAENALB
288 DESIYNTHTRON £5 20 361 GUORESBLDDMI

      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

E M

N
F

E

288 DESIYNTHTRON £5.20 361
289 YSWPO £5.20 362 N
290 OESTPR £5.20
291 FATTANOYNCADDNOHR £5.20
292 DESIYNTHTUSO £5.20 5

      
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

   
   

   
 

 
  
  

   

 
    

 

  
  

 

  
 
 

 
  

   
    

 
  

 
  

    
  

  
 

  

     

 
   

 

 
  

  

HGUORESBLDDMI
YME-LE-ULSTACEWN

S
R

N
O

E

O K E

THe NaTioNal aVeraGe Fare 

area Fare aVeraGeS
TariFF oNe

TariFF TWo

Flag at T1 is now £2.76

Flag at T2 is now £3.63

1 mile fare T1 is now £3.82

1 mile fare T2 is now £5.04

2 mile fare T1 is now £5.72

2 mile fare T2 is now £7.45

5 mile fare T1 is now £11.27

5 mile fare T2 is now £14.73

10 mile fare T1 is now £20.71

10 mile fare T2 is now £27.06

Running mile on T1 is now £1.87

Running mile on T2 is now £2.45

Flag 1 mi. 2 mil. 5 mi. 10 mi.
running 

Mile

east anglia £3.03 £3.95 £5.74 £11.04 £19.92 £1.78

Midlands £2.73 £3.70 £5.47 £10.74 £19.53 £1.76

North £2.46 £3.52 £5.23 £10.36 £19.00 £1.72

South £2.97 £4.25 £6.24 £12.25 £22.63 £2.01

South West £2.72 £4.02 £6.15 £12.51 £23.18 £2.12

Scotland £2.74 £3.55 £5.33 £10.68 £19.62 £1.80

Wales £2.82 £3.32 £5.16 £10.65 £19.79 £1.83

Nat. avg. £2.76 £3.82 £5.72 £11.27 £20.71 £1.87

Flag 1 mi. 2 mil. 5 mi. 10 mi.
running 

Mile

east anglia £3.95 £5.10 £7.39 £14.24 £25.65 £2.28

Midlands £3.63 £4.90 £7.24 £14.10 £26.14 £2.34

North £3.05 £4.37 £6.55 £13.09 £24.00 £2.19

South £4.08 £5.86 £8.68 £16.83 £30.84 £2.76

South West £3.76 £5.44 £8.29 £16.91 £31.27 £2.87

Scotland £3.44 £4.34 £6.31 £12.21 £22.05 £1.97

Wales £3.57 £4.20 £6.58 £13.66 £25.46 £2.36

Nat. avg. £3.63 £5.04 £7.45 £14.73 £27.06 £2.45


